
Certificate of Analysis for

Report ID:  2506341

Phone:  (877) 922-5783

Club 13 Enterprises

8165 State Rd 207

Hastings, FL 32145

Received: 6/6/2025 @ 21.6 °C 

11455 Pearl St Northglenn, CO 80233 (303) 296-0264

S12V4060525.2Sample ID: 2506341-002

ACR.1a:  AC by mass via AOAC 2015.13 (Petrifilm™) Analyzed 

06/06/25

Aerobic Plate Count 900 CFU/g

CCR.1a:  CC by mass via AOAC OM 2018.13 (Petrifilm™) 

Analyzed 06/06/25

Total Coliform Bacteria < 100 CFU/g

ECR.1a:  EC by mass via AOAC OM 2018.13 (Petrifilm™) 

Analyzed 06/06/25

Escherichia coli < 100 CFU/g

GU Pro STEC SLM.2:  STEC Salmonella via AOAC PTM 092101 

Analyzed 06/10/25

Salmonella spp. Absent CFU/100 g Shiga toxin-producing E. coli (stx) Absent CFU/100 g

ICPMS.1:  Metals via AOAC 2015.01 Modified (ICP/MS) Analyzed 

06/11/25

Arsenic (As) 0.235 mg/kg (ppm) Cadmium (Cd) 0.0251 mg/kg (ppm)

Lead (Pb) 0.740 mg/kg (ppm) Mercury (Hg) 0.0184 mg/kg (ppm)

MIT.2:  Kratom Alkaloids via HPLC-DAD Analyzed 06/11/25

7-Hydroxymitragynine < 0.0100 % Isorhynchophylline < 0.100 %

Mitragynine 1.30 % Mitraphylline < 0.100 %

Paynantheine 0.225 % Speciociliatine 0.306 %

Speciogynine 0.151 % Total Alkaloids 1.98 %

STA.1a:  S. aureus by mass via AOAC 2003.07, 2003.08, 2003.11 

(Petrifilm™) Analyzed 06/06/25

Staphylococcus aureus < 100 CFU/g

YM.1a:  YM by mass via AOAC RI 121301 (Petrifilm™) Analyzed 

06/06/25

Yeast and Mold 200 CFU/g

Reported By: Jake S Hedges, Chemistry Laboratory Supervisor, 6/12/2025

Original This document is confidential and is meant solely for the individual or entity designated above.  MBL Terms and Conditions apply.  

This Certificate of Analysis should only be reproduced in full.  Results contained herein are representative of and only apply to the sample portion submitted to or collected by MBL.


